UNUF	FICIAL COPY
COLE TAYLOR BANK	The second of th
TRUSTEE'S DEED	
TRUST TO TRUST	
THIS INDENTURE made this 23RD day of JUNE , 19 95 , between COLE	95421913
TAYLOR BANK, a banking corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and duly authorized to accept and execute trusts within the State of Illinois, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said corporation in pursuance of a cartain Trust Agreement, dated the 10 TH dev of DECEMBER 19 92 and	. DEPT-01 RECORDING \$31.0 . T\$0012 TRAN \$913 06/29/95 14:34:00 . \$9738 € JM ★-95-421913 . COOK COUNTY RECORDER
known as Trust Number 32-4195 party of	the first part, and N B D BANK
8	, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated JUNE 23, 19 and known
as Trust Number 4959 - P. party of the secon Grantee's Address: 513 CF TRAL AVENUE. E	
WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in cor considerations in hand paid, does he eby Convey a	nsideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable and Quit Claim unto said party of the second part, the following described linois, to-wit:
FEE ATT	ACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Property Address: ATTACHED	PI.N. ATTACHED
Together with the tenements and appurtenances :	hareunto belonging.
	of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever said
party of the second part.	4
This deed is executed by the party of the first party of the power and authority granted to and vested in Trust Agreement above mentioned, including the avery other power and authority thereunto enabling upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in witness whereof, said party of the first part had to be signed to these presents by itsASSTabove written	as caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name
COLE	TAYLOR BANK As Trustee, as afore said,
By:	Caro Danely.
<b>5</b> ,	AS, Y, Vice President
Attest	Marty Spean
	Trust Officer
COUNTY OF COOK  as such 957 Vice President and Trust Office that they signed and delivered the said instrument a Bank, for uses and purposes therein set forth; and	is. EDWARDS, Trust Officer, of Cole Taylor Bank, personally ame persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing insturments cer respectively appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged as their own free and voluntary act, as the free and voluntary act of said the said Trust Officer did also then and there acknowledge that said
as said Trust Officer's own free and voluntary act, a	aid Bank, did affix the said corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument and as the ree and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes day of

SUSAN K. BLYTHE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/27/96

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph\_\_\_\_\_ \_, Section 4,

Heal Estate Transfer Tax Act.

BOX 333-CTI

Date

Buyer, Seller or Rogresonia.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the real estate with its appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and . in the trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to cridifferent from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part the arf shall be conveyed, contracts to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with or be obliged to inquire into the authority. necessity or expedience of any act of raid Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said T ustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Registrar of Titles of said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunc ar, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the titles, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessors in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition and neither the Grantee individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about soid real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person of property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract obligation of indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevacably appointed for such burposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express trust and not individually land the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of filling for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and all persons claiming under 🔄 them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have title or the interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in the Grantee the entire legal and equitable title in fees simple in and to all of the real estate described.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar support in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 8 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF BLOCK 1 IN SUFFERN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PARCEL 1: RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

> 2017-19 WEST DIVISION STREET, CHICAGO, IL. PIN 17-06-303-0000

THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 9 AND ALL OF LOT 10 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 11 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF BLOCK 1 IN SUFFERN'S SUPDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2:

> EE I 2021-23 WEST DIVISION STREET, CHICAGO, IL.

PIN 17-06-303-009-0000

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

#### UNO ET ETHEM AY GRATTOOP TANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

person and authorized to do business or the laws of the State of Illinois.	acquire title to real estate under COLE TAYLOR BANK
Dated 6-23-, 1995 Signature:	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said EDLE TAYLOR BANK this 2707 day of NAE.	" OFFICIAL SEAL " LINDA J. BOREMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/27/96
Notary Public WANA A WOOLINAS	
The grantee or his agent affirms and ver shown on the deed or assignment of beneficither a natural person, an Illinois cor authorized to do business or acquire and a partnership authorized to do business estate in Illinois, or other entity recoto do business or acquire and hold title the State of Illinois.  Dated 623, 1995 Signature:	icial interest in a land trust is poration or foreign corporation hold title to real estate in Illipor acquire and hold title to real; gnized as a person and authorized
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said NBO BANK - tames OFLIN this 230 day of fone 1997 Notary Public July he Hammy	**COFFICIAL SEAL**  **Jeffrey W. Horwitz **  **Notary Public, State of Illinois **  **My Commission Explices 11/03/98 **  **My Commission Explices
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a identity of a grantee shall be guil	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class of misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Property of Coot County Clert's Office



# MAFFING SASTEMOPY Change of Information

Charges must be imprivately the space employed to vir  Charges must be imprivately the space employed to vir  Print in CAPITAL inters with black per only  Do Not Xeral form  Allow only one space between names, numbers, and address								* If a TRUST number is involved, If must be put with the NAME, leave one space between the name and number.  • If you don't have enough noom for your full name, just your lest name will be adequate.  • Property Index numbers (PHM) must be included on every form.															
PIN NUMBER:	1	7	] -	0	6		3	0		3 -	0	0	9	] -	0	0	0	0	]		<del></del>	<del></del>	
NAME/TRUST#:	0	A	v	I	D					I	A	C	К								T	T	7
MAILING ADDRESS:	2	0	1	7	_	2	0	2	[3		W		D	I	v	I	s	I	0	N		s	7
CITY:	С	H	I	С	A	G	0						STA	TE:	I	L		<del></del>	<del>-,, -,, -,</del>		L	- <del></del> -	J
ZIP CODE:	6	0	6	2	2	-										·*·							
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	2	0	1	7	_	2	0	2	3	•	W	<del></del> - <del>-</del>	r	I	v	I	S	r	0	N		s	T
CITY:	С	н	I	С	A	G	0						STA	TE:						<u>-</u>			
ZIP CODE:	6	0	6	2	2	-					~ <del>~~</del>			(.				<b>&gt;</b>					

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

_ 802	
	 802

## scannable document - Lexist to to the wife ruly

Changes reset be rept within the Lead Princetone shown

- 2. Do Not use purotuations.
- 3. Print in CAPITAL lotters with black party.
- Do Not Xeros form...
- 5. Allow any one space between names, numbers and eddresses.

## SPECIAL NOTE:

- If a TRUST number is involved, it must be put with the NAME, leave one space between the name and number ... . If you don't have enough room for your full name, just your last name will be adequate
- Property Index numbers (Phile) must be included on every form...

						,								,		•							
PIN NUMBER	1: [				=	=-	7	77					<u></u>	·									
NAME/TRUSTA			7] A	V I	6	1-	3 P	0	3	- [	1	0		<u>-</u>	0	0	0			P	**************************************		
MAILING ADDRESS	: [2	2 0	) 1	7	-	2		2 3		LA		K	 	<u> </u>									
CITY:	C	Н	I		A	G	0			+	<u></u>	<u></u>		\\\\\\\\\\\\			S	I	0	N		s)	r
ZIP CODE:			6	2	2	-	+	+			<u></u>	STA	416			L							
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	2	0	1	7	-	2 0		2 3	<u></u>	W		<u>.</u> T.		<b>,</b>	T	7		<del></del> -	<del></del> -h	-			
CITY:	С	Н	I	C	A	G	7	<del> </del>				TAT		V	<del>I.</del>   T.	S	I		0	N		ST	
ZIP CODE:	6	0	6	2	2	-																	
				<b></b>						-							<b>•</b>					- 1	

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office